
FI ESULTS
In~ ding Provisional

YES

NO

BLANK

OVERVOTED

YES

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 428
SPECIAL QUESTION SUBMITTED ELECTION

BARTON COUNTY
SEPTEMBER 5, 2019

PROPOSITION NO.1

1,999

2,543 ***

12

4

PROPOSITION NO.2

1,628

NO

BLANK

OVERVOTED

2,899

37

o

***

Total number of ballots mailed: 10,469

Total number of ballots returned: 5,859 56%

Total number of Undeliverable ballots: 1,196

Total number of ballots to be considered: 4,663

Total number of ballots counted: 4,558 43.5% Voter


	00000001

