FINAL RESULTS

Including Provisional

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 428 SPECIAL QUESTION SUBMITTED ELECTION BARTON COUNTY SEPTEMBER 5, 2019

PROPOSITION NO. 1

YES	1,999
NO	2,543 ***
BLANK	12
OVERVOTED	. 4

PROPOSITION NO. 2

YES	1,628	
NO	2,899	***
BLANK	37	
OVERVOTED	0	

Total number of ballots mailed:	10,469	
Total number of ballots returned:	5,859	56%
Total number of Undeliverable ballots:	1,196	
Total number of ballots to be considered:	4,663	
Total number of ballots counted:	4,558	43.5% Voter